NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220
Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 13 September 2021
at the North Frodingham Social Centre.
MKose

Parish Council Clerk

Public and press who wish to attend the meeting please contact the Clerk
beforehand to allow for social distancing measures.

Agenda
1. Apologies for Absence
2. Approval of Meeting Minutes for 12 July 2021
3. Declaration of Interests
4. Ward Councillors Update

. Matters Arising

The Queen’s Platinum Jubilee

Public Space Protection Order (PSPO) Review
Wansford Bridge

GDPR
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6. Administration

To receive updates on:

a. Village Improvement Committee
Social Centre

Allotment

Asset inspections

Traffic Survey
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. Planning

a. Planning applications
20/03060/STVAR Land north east of Eastfield Farm, Stockbridge Lane, Hutton Cranswick
Variation of condition 10 (approved plans) of planning permission 19/04321/STPLF: Construction of
a solar farm and battery storage facility together with all associated works, equipment and
necessary infrastructure.

b. Planning Decisions
Permission Granted - 21/01797/PLF Land north east of 49 Main Street

c. Planning Enforcement

5 Townside Road
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8. Finances

a.

Finance Statement

b. Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 09.08 2021
Barclays Premium Account as at 09.08 2021
Payments

Wilson & Sons, gardening services

Salaries and travel (July)

HMRC, PAYE (July)

Cherry’s, petrol and oil

Zurich, insurance

British Gas, cemetery electricity

HMRC, PAYE (August)

Salaries (August)

Chris Newland Motor Engineer, drive belt
Cllr Miss S Watson, name badges

British Gas, cemetery electricity

9. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting is 11 October 2021
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Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
DD 03.08.2021

Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
DD 03.09.2021

£2,945.36
£10,225.02

187.50
£280.71
£53.40
£33.26
£233.28
£8.49
£53.20
£259.31
£43.24
£15.99
£9.08

Page 2 of 2



