NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 13 September 2021 at the North Frodingham Social Centre.

MRose

Parish Council Clerk

Public and press who wish to attend the meeting please contact the Clerk beforehand to allow for social distancing measures.

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Meeting Minutes for 12 July 2021
- 3. Declaration of Interests
- 4. Ward Councillors Update
- 5. Matters Arising
- a. The Queen's Platinum Jubilee
- b. Public Space Protection Order (PSPO) Review
- c. Wansford Bridge
- d. GDPR

6. Administration

To receive updates on:

- a. Village Improvement Committee
- b. Social Centre
- c. Allotment
- d. Asset inspections
- e. Traffic Survey

7. Planning

a. Planning applications

20/03060/STVAR Land north east of Eastfield Farm, Stockbridge Lane, Hutton Cranswick Variation of condition 10 (approved plans) of planning permission 19/04321/STPLF: Construction of a solar farm and battery storage facility together with all associated works, equipment and necessary infrastructure.

b. Planning Decisions

Permission Granted - 21/01797/PLF Land north east of 49 Main Street

c. Planning Enforcement

5 Townside Road

NFPC Agenda 13.09.2021 Page **1** of **2**

8. Finances

a. Finance Statement

b.	Balances
----	----------

-			
	Barclays Community Account as at 09.08 2021		£2,945.36
	Barclays Premium Account as at 09.08 2021		£10,225.02
c.	Payments		
	Wilson & Sons, gardening services	Internet payment	187.50
	Salaries and travel (July)	Internet payment	£280.71
	HMRC, PAYE (July)	Internet payment	£53.40
	Cherry's, petrol and oil	Internet payment	£33.26
	Zurich, insurance	Internet payment	£233.28
	British Gas, cemetery electricity	DD 03.08.2021	£8.49
	HMRC, PAYE (August)	Internet payment	£53.20
	Salaries (August)	Internet payment	£259.31
	Chris Newland Motor Engineer, drive belt	Internet payment	£43.24
	Cllr Miss S Watson, name badges	Internet payment	£15.99
	British Gas, cemetery electricity	DD 03.09.2021	£9.08

9. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting is 11 October 2021

NFPC Agenda 13.09.2021 Page **2** of **2**